502548836 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594387

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Execution Date			
JULIAN TYRRELL				09/04/2013	
AMBREESH BHATTAD				09/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	DIALOG SEMI	CONDU	CTOR GMBH		
Street Address:	NEUE STRAS	SE 95			
City:	KIRCHHEIM/T	ECK-NA	BERN		
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-73230				
Property	, Туре		Number		
Property	, Туре		Number		
Property Application Number		140287			
Application Number		140287			
Application Number	E DATA		35		
Application Numbers CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (845))471-20	35		
Application Number	E DATA (845) 845-4)471 - 20 452-586	35 64 3		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mal)471-20 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i>	35 64 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Maie: SAIL)471-20 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> .E ACKE	35 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mai SAIL 28 D.)471-20: 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> E ACKE AVIS AV	35 34 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC /ENUE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mai SAIL 28 D.)471-20: 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> E ACKE AVIS AV	35 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mai E: SAIL 28 D. POU)471-20: 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> E ACKE AVIS AV	35 34 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC /ENUE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mai E: SAIL 28 D. POU)471-20: 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> E ACKE AVIS AV	35 64 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC /ENUE PSIE, NEW YORK 12603		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mai E: SAIL 28 D. POU)471-20: 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> E ACKE AVIS AV	35 3 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC YENUE PSIE, NEW YORK 12603 DS12-064		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (845) 845-4 debb be sent via US Mai E: SAIL 28 D. POU)471-20: 452-586 bi@saile <i>il when</i> E ACKE AVIS AV	33 ackerman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RMAN LLC YENUE PSIE, NEW YORK 12603 DS12-064 STEPHEN ACKERMAN		

PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0465

source=DS12-064_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS12-064_Assignment#page2.tif

	For	X U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
DS12-064	1 01		
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	r of	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	E to AS and fo	SSIGNOR of the sum r other good and val	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), uable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
JULIAN TYRRELL Type or print name of ASSIGNOR		MBREESH BHATTA	
34 North Meadow Road		e or print name of ASSIG	INUR
Street Address	Stre	Applewood Court et Address	_
Cricklade, Swindon, SN6 6LU, UK City, State, Country, Zip	<u>W</u> City	estlea, Swindon, SN5 7 r, State, Country, Zip	7AH, UK
British Nationality		dian	
·	Nat	onality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH			
Neue Strasse 95			
D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany			
Nationality			
recording			
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interest	est for	the United States ar	nd its territorial
possessions			
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	n right	s are also to be assi	gned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclo	sed in the invention e	entitled:

Reduction In On-Resistance In Pass Device

PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0466

X	(a) U.S. patent application executed on	even date herewith					
$\bar{\sqcap}$	(b) U.S. patent application executed on						
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	<u> </u>				
П	(d) U.S. natent no	issued					
Ц	(also check	issuedissued(e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigne	d)				
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a	a foreign country, including the right to claim	priority				
conti		ined for said invention by the above applice, thereof, and as to letters patent any re					
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no a l be made or entered into which would co	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbran onflict with this assignment.	ce has been				
all per equivinterfor ASSI for, o said e	ertinent facts and documents relating alents as may be known and accessible erence, litigation or proceeding relate GNEE or its legal representatives any albtain, maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof which may be necessional transfer of the signed are all the signed are the signed and the signed are the	GIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided p to said invention and said Letters Paten le to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ed thereto and will promptly execute an and all papers, instruments or affidavits requ application, said invention and said Letter sary or desirable to carry out the purposes the date of execution of the application if item (a) was chec	t and legal same in any deliver to ired to apply s Patent and nereof.				
\downarrow	ws fmol	4th Sent 2013	Red above.				
Signati	ure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing					
	dr	04/09/2013					
Signati	ure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing					
If AS	SIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the	e following information					
Туре	or print the name of the above person authori	ized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR					
Title							
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization by the prime facing suidence (35 USC 261). Use not	tion is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or lega	lized then it will				

PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0467

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 10/29/2013

and which is found in